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 Country 
 

Participant 

1. Australia Mr. Greg Scott 
Group Leader, National Mapping & Information Group 
Geospatial & Earth Monitoring Division 
Geoscience Australia 
GPO Box 378 Canberra ACT 2601, Australia 
Email: greg.scott@ga.gov.au 

   
2. Brazil Mr. Luis Paulo Souto Fortes 

PC-IDEA President 
Director of Geosciences, IBGE 
AV. Brasil 15671 
Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil 21241 -051 
Email: fortes@ibge.gov.br 
 
Ms. Valeria O. H. de Araujo 
Executive Secretary 
PC-IDEA 
Assistant of IBGE Directorate of Geosciences Brazil 
Email: valeria.araujo@ibge.gov.br 

   
3. Burkina Faso Mr. Claude Obin Tapsoba 

Directeur Général 
Institut Géographique du Burkina 
651, Avenue de l'indépendance 
03 BP 7054 Ouaga 03 
Email: institut.geog@fasonet.bf 

   
4. Canada Mr. Prashant Shukle 

Director General 
Mapping Information Branch 
Earth Sciences Sector, Natural Resources Canada 
601 Booth Street, 2nd Floor, Room. 200 
Ottawa, Ontario 
Canada K1A 0E8 
Email: prashant.shukle@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca 
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5. Chile Mr. Cristian Aqueveque Iglesias 
Executive-Secretary 
National System of Coordination of Territorial Information (SNIT)  
Ministry of National Assets 
Chile 
Email: caqueveque@mbienes.cl 
 
Mr. Nicolás Musalem Herrera 
Head of Division of Cadastre 
Ministry of National Assets 
Chile 
Email: nmusalemh@mbienes.cl 

   
6. Cuba Mr. Eloy Luis Alum Ortiz 

Head 
Oficina Nacional Hidrografia y Geodesia  
Cuba 
Email: onhg@enet.cu  

   
7. Egypt Ms. Nahla Seddik Mohamed Saleh 

Director 
GIS Department  
CAPMAS  
Salah Salam Street, Nasr City  
Cairo, Egypt 
Email: pres_capmas@capmas.gov.eg 
 nahla_seddik@yahoo.com 

   
8. Finland Mr. Jarmo Ratia 

Director General of the National Land Survey of Finland 
Opastinsilta 12 C 
PO Box 84 
FI- 00521 Helsinki 
Finland 
Email: jarmo.ratia@nls.fi 
 
Ms. Heli Ursin 
Chief of International Issues 
National Land Survey of Finland 
Email: heli.ursin@nls.fi 

   
9. Germany Mr. Dietmar Grünreich 

President of the Federal Agency for Cartography and Geodesy 
Richard- Strauss- Allee 11 
D- 60598 Frankfurt am Main 
Germany 
Email: dietmar.gruenreich@bkg.bund.de 
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10. Guatemala Mr. Oscar Leonel Figueroa Cabrera 
Director General 
Instituto Geográfico Nacional/National Institute of Geography  
Guatemala 
Email: oslefig@gmail.com 

   
11. India Mr. R. Siva Kumar 

CEO NSDI & Head NRDMS Division 
Department of Science & Technology 
Government of India 
Technology Bhavan 
SJ Marg 
New Delhi 110016, India 
Email: siva_k@nic.in  

   
12. Japan Mr. Hiroshi Murakami 

Deputy Director 
Planning Department 
Geospatial Information Authority of Japan 
Kitasato-1 Tsukuba -Shi 
Ibaraki, 305- 0811, Japan  
Email: murakamih@gsi.go.jp 
 
Ms. Noriko Hosonuma 
Section Chief 
Environmental Geography Division 
Geospatial Information Authority of Japan 
Email: n-kishimoto@gsi.go.jp 

   
13. Mexico Mr. Carlos Guerrero 

Director General de Geografía y Medio Ambiente 
INEGI 
Av. Heroe de Nacozari Sur #2301  
Puerta 8 - Segundo Nivel 
FRACC. Jardines del Parque C.P. 20276 
Aguascalientes, AGS, Mexico 
Email: pilar.garcia@inegi.org.mx 
 carlos.elemen@inegi.org.mx 
 
Mr. Raul Gomez Moreno 
Director de Desarrollo Tecnológico 
Dirección General de Geografía y Medio Ambiente 
INEGI 
Av. Heroe de Nacozari Sur #2301  
Puerta 9 - Segundo Nivel 
FRACC. Jardines del Parque C.P. 20276 
Aguascalientes, AGS, Mexico 
Email: raul.gomez@inegi.org.mx 
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14. Republic of Korea Mr. Kyoung-Soo Kim 
President 
National Geographic Information Institute (NGII) 
Ministry of Land, Transport And Maritime Affairs (MLTM) 
587 Worldcup- gil, yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si 
Gyeonggi- do, 443- 772, Republic of Korea 
Email:  ngii21@korea.kr 
  kskim@mltm.go.kr 
  kbruce74@korea.kr 
 
Mr. Chang-Hoon Lee 
Deputy Director 
Planning and Policy Division, NGII 
Email: smart_hoon@korea.kr 

   
15. UK Mr. Carl Wilson  

Ordnance Survey 
Romsey Road, Southampton 
United Kingdom 
Email: carlstjohn.wilson@ordnancesurvey.co.uk 

   
16. USA Mr. Timothy Trainor 

Chief, Geographic Division 
US Census Bureau 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, DC 20233, U.S.A. 
Email: timothy.f.trainor@census.gov 
 
Mr. Mark L. DeMuloer 
United States Geological Survey 
12201 Sunrise Valley Dr. 
MS 511 
Reston, VA 20192 
Email: mdemulder@usgs.gov 
 
Ms. Karen T. Thomas 
Director, Foundation Based Operations Group (S2) 
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 
3838 Vogel Road 
Mail Stop L-48 
Arnold, MO 63010 
Email: karen.t.thomas@nga.mil 
 
Mr. Kevin Firmin 
Foundation Based Operations Group (S2) 
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 
3838 Vogel Road 
Mail Stop L-48 
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Arnold, MO 63010 
Email: kevin.w.firmin@nga.mil 
 
Ms. Christine Lamers-Somer 
Chief, Europe Division 
Office of International Affairs and Policy 
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 
4600 Sangamore Road 
Mail Stop D-136 
Bethesda, MD 20816-5003 
Email: christine.l.lamers-somer@nga.mil 

   
 Organization/Agency 

 
 

1. International Federation of 
Surveyors (FIG) 

Mr. Stig Enmark 
FIG President 
Department of Development and Planning 
Aalborg University, 11 Fibigerstrede 
DK-9220 Aalborg, Denmark 
Email: enemark@land.aau.dk 

   
2. International Cartographic 

Association (ICA) 
Mr. William Cartwright 
ICA President 
School of Mathematical & Geospatial Science 
RMIT University 
GPO Box 2476V 
Melbourne Victoria 3001, Australia 
Email: william.cartwright@rmit.edu.au 

   
3. International Hydrographic 

Organization (IHO) 
Mr. Robert Ward 
Director, IHO 
4 quai Antoine 1er 
B.P. 445 
MC 98011 Monaco Cedex 
Email: robert.ward@ihb.mc 
 info@ihb.mc 

   
4. International Geographical 

Union (IGU) 
Mr. Ronald F. Abler 
IGU President 
International Geographical Union 
525 Pennsylvania Avenue, Unit 301 
Sheboygan, WI 53081-4666, U.S.A. 
Email: rabler@aag.org 

   
5. International Steering 

Committee for Global 
Mapping (ISCGM) 

Mr. Fraser Taylor 
President of ISCGM 
Professor of International Affairs 
Geography and Environmental Studies 
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1125 Colonel BY Drive, ON K1S5B6 
Ottawa, Canada 
Email: fraser_taylor@carleton.ca 
 
Mr. Yoshikazu Fukushima 
Secretary General of ISCGM 
Director, Geographic Department 
Geospatial Information Authority of Japan 
Kitasato-1 Tsukuba -Shi 
Ibaraki, 305- 0811, Japan 
Email: fukushima@gsi.go.jp 

   
6. International Society for 

Photogrammetry and 
Remote Sensing (ISPRS) 

Mr. Ammatzia Peled 
Second Vice President 
Professor of Remote Sensing & GIS 
University of Haifa 
Department of Geography &Environmental Studies 
Haifa 31905, Israel 
Email: peled@geo.haifa.ac.il     

   
7. Global Spatial Data 

Infrastructures (GSDI) 
Association 

Mr. Abbas Rajabifard 
President of GSDI Association 
Department of Geomatics 
University Of Melbourne 
Civil Engeneering & Geomatics Building 
Grattan Street, Room B406, 
Parkville, Victoria, 3010  
Australia 
Email: abbas.r@unimelb.edu.au 

   
8. EuroGeographics Mr. Dave Lovell 

76 rue du Nord 1000 
Brussels, Belgium 
Email: dave.lovell@eurogeographics.org 

   
9. European Umbrella 

Organization for Geographic 
Information (EUROGI) 

Mr. Mauro Salvemini 
EUROGI President 
Rua de Artilharia Um, 107 
1099- 052 Lisbon, Portugal 
Email: mauro.salvemini@uniroma1.it 

   
10. Group on Earth 

Observations/The Global 
Earth Observation System of 
Systems (GEO/GEOSS) 

Mr. Michael Williams 
GEO Secretariat 
7 bis, avenue de la Paix 
Case postale 2300 
CH-1211 Geneva 2 
Switzerland   
Email: mwilliams@geosec.org 
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11. International Organization 
for Standardization 
(ISO)/TC 211 

Mr. Olaf Ostensen 
Norweigian Mapping Authority 
Kartverksveien 21 
N-3507 Hønefoss 
Norway 
Email: olaf.ostensen@statkart.no 

   
12. Environmental Systems 

Research Institute 
(ESRI)/Joint-Board GIS 

Mr. Mark Cygan 
ESRI Industry Solutions Manager 
Map, Chart & Data Production 
and Spatial Data Infrastructure (MAPS) 
Email: mcygan@esri.com 

   
13. Open Geospatial Consortium 

(OGC) 
Mr. Louis Hecht Jr. 
Email: lhecht@opengeospatial.org 

   
14. United Nations Group of 

Experts on Geographical 
Names (UNGEGN) 

Ms. Helen Kerfoot 
UNGEGN Chair 
Emeritus Scientist 
Geomatics Canada, Natural Resources Canada 
Room 750B, 615 Booth Street 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A OE9, Canada 
Email: Helen.Kerfoot@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca 

   
15. PSMA Australia Mr. Dan Paull 

Chief Executive Officer 
PSMA Australia Limited 
Level 2, 113 Canberra Ave 
Griffith ACT 2603 
Australia  
Email: Dan.Paull@psma.com.au 

  
United Nations Secretariat 
 

 

1. United Nations Statistics 
Division/DESA 

Mr. Paul Cheung 
Director 
United Nations Statistics Division 
Two United Nations Plaza 
DC2-1670, New York, NY 10017, U.S.A. 
Email: paul.cheung@un.org 
 
Mr. Stefan Schweinfest 
Chief 
Statistics Services Branch 
United Nations Statistics Division 
Two United Nations Plaza 
DC2-1620, New York, NY 10017, U.S.A. 
Email: schweinfest@un.org 
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Mr. Yacob Zewoldi 
Chief 
Statistical and Geographic Conference Unit 
Statistics Services Branch 
United Nations Statistics Division 
Two United Nations Plaza 
DC2-1644, New York, NY 10017, U.S.A. 
Email: zewoldi@un.org 
 
Mr. Amor Laaribi 
GIS Specialist 
United Nations Statistics Division 
Two United Nations Plaza 
DC2-1568, New York, NY 10017, U.S.A. 
Email: laaribi@un.org 

   
2. United Nations Cartographic 

Section/DFS 
Mr. Kyoung-Soo Eom 
Chief 
United Nations Cartographic Section 
Email: eom@un.org 
 
Ms. Alice Chow 
Chief, Geo Operations 
United Nations Cartographic Section 
Email: chowa@un.org 

 


